
Al Ghazali University o�ers a unique blend of traditional and contemporary 
education, providing  students with a well-rounded  learning experience that 
combines the best of both worlds. As an institution, AGU seeks to realign the 
core value of research and development to produce highly competent scholars 
of Islam in a variety of disciplines. Our curriculum and teaching pedagogies are 
designed to meet the futuristic goals of the Ummah at large.

WHO

WE
ARE

Renowned faculty with expertise in
Islamic studies & modern fields

Innovative curriculum integrating 
modern media discourse

Student-centered, active learning 
approach

Real-world insights through academic 
visits and internship placements

Personalized mentorship for career
success

Foundation & English Bridge Programs 
designed to ensure a strong academic 
foundation

The AGU Advantage

Our Vision Our Mission
Our vision is to cultivate leaders who can 
address the unmet challenges of the 
Ummah, the world, and humanity, while 
remaining true to the Islamic scholarly 
tradition and producing intellectual, divine 
and faith-based leaders.

Our mission is to establish an institute of 
excellence that o�ers a unique blend of 
traditional and contemporary education, 
providing students with a well-rounded 
learning experience that combines the best 
of both worlds.



✓ Nurture the ideal attributes and traits of a Muslim education and learner; and infuse the 

   learning spirit needed to realize the full potential of our nation.

✓ Revive the Prophet Muhammad’s (P.B.U.H.) immersive approach to teaching and learning

✓ Develop educators who can leverage Generative AI to enhance teaching and learning

✓ Provide educators with relevant research and teaching aids and resources so they may 

   improve their students’ academic performance.

B.ED PROGRAM OVERVIEW 

The Bachelor in Education programs at Al Ghazali University distinctively aims to nurture 
scholars capable of undertaking leadership roles in academia amid the AI revolution. It 
further envisions a significant transformative innovation in the existing education system 
and a revival of the true spirit of disruptive innovation that education is meant to bring
about, and that originates from/dates back to the Seerah’s times.

THE CURRICULUM & PEDAGOGY ARE DESIGNED SPECIFICALLY TO:

DETAILS OF THE THREE PROGRAMS OFFERED ARE AS FOLLOWS:

BACHELOR OF EDUCATION (B.ED.)
(Program Brochure)�

1) BACHELOR IN EDUCATION (B. ED) (HONORS) : 

Four-year (8 semesters) 144 credit hours; 

Eligibility: 

Intermediate (any group)/A-levels  with at least 50% marks

2) B. ED (HONORS):

2.5 Year; Credit Hours: 90; 

Eligibility Criteria:

BA / BS/ BSc. / B. Com or equivalent degree (14 years of education) with 

minimum 50%/ 2.00 CGPA Division from a university recognized by HEC

3) B. ED (HONORS) 1.5 YEAR:

Credit Hours: 54: 

Eligibility Criteria:

16-years of Education (MA, MSc., M. Com or equivalent) 

in any discipline: 50%/2.00 CGPA



The BS Education program spans eight semesters with a 
mix of general education, major-required, and interdisciplinary 
courses. Students will also complete an internship and a 
capstone project to enhance their practical and research skills.

• Total Credit Hours: 144

• Capstone Project: 6 credit hours

Program Structure: 

Semester-wise Course Breakdown for BS Islamic Studies

Program Key Highlights:

Course Code

GEC-1.1

GEC-1.2

BSE-101

IDC- A1

BSE-102

BSE-103

Total

Introduction to arts and humanities

Functional English (Compulsory)

Educational Psychology (Foundation)

Communication Skill (Compulsory)

Development of Education in Pakistan 
(Content Course)

Islamic studies (Compulsory)

GEC 1

GEC 2

IDC 1

IDC 2

MRC 1

MRC 2

2

3

3

3

3

3

15

Course Title Credit HoursNature

Semester 1

• Integrated curriculum combining academic excellence with Islamic values.
• Inspired by the Seerah’s immersive teaching and learning approach.
• Training educators to leverage AI and emerging technologies.
• Focus on leadership development and ethical teaching practices.
• Comprehensive support with modern teaching resources and research opportunities.
• Emphasis on lifelong learning and personal growth.
• Promotes community service and social responsibility.
• Prepares educators to address global challenges with cultural relevance.
• Dedicated to nurturing well-rounded and compassionate educators.



Course Code

GEC-1.3

GEC-1.4

GEC-1.5

GEC-1.6

BSE-104

BSE-105

Total

General Sciences (Content)

General Methods of Teaching (Foundation) 

 Methametics-I

Instructional and Communication Technology (ICT) in 
Education (Professional)

Foundations of Education (Foundation)

Computer Literacy (Compulsory)

GEC 3

GEC 4

GEC 5

IDC 3

IDC 4

MRC 3

3

2

3

3

3

3

17

Course Title Credit HoursNature

Semester 2

Course Code

BSE-206

BSE-207

BSE-208

BSE-209

GEC-2.7

GEC-2.8

Total

Teaching Methods of Prophet (PBUH) I (Professional)

Curriculum Development for Gen Alpha (Foundation)

English-III (Technical Writing & presentation skills) 

(Compulsory)

Generative AI to enhance teaching and

learning (Professional)

Pakistan Studies (Compulsory)

School, Community and Teacher (Foundation)

IDC 5

MRC 4

MRC 5

MRC 6

MRC 7

MRC 8

3

3

3

3

2

2

14

Course Title Credit HoursNature

Semester 3

Course Code

IDC-A2

BSE- 210

BSE-211

GEC-2.9

GEC-2.9

Total

Philosophy

Contemporary Trends and Issues in 
Education (Professional)

Inclusive Education (Content)

Educational Leadership and Management 
(Content)

 Holistic methods of 
Teaching and Learning (Professional)

Teaching of Urdu/ Regional Languages (Professional)

GEC 8

GEC 9

GEC 10

MRC 6

MRC 7

MRC 8

3

3

3

3

3

2

17

Course Title Credit HoursNature

Semester 4



Course Code

IDC-A3

IDC-A4

BSE-312

BSE-313

BSE-314

BSE-315

Total

Introduction to Economics

Understanding Quran

 Introduction to Guidance and Counseling (Professional)

Developing Digital Content (Professional)

Teaching Learning Strategies and Reflective 

Child Development (Foundation)

GEC 11

IDC 6

MRC 9

MRC 10

MRC 11

MRC 11

3

3
3

3

3

3

15

Course Title Credit HoursNature

Semester 5

Course Code

BSE-317

 BSE-318

BSE-319

BSE-320

GEC-3.10

GEC-3.11

Total

Classroom Assessment (Foundation)

Ideology and Constitution of Pakistan

School Management (Professional)

Methods of Teaching Islamic Studies (Professional)

Integrating Technology into Teaching (Foundation)II

Arabic I in lieu of Urdu / Regional Languages (Content)

GEC 12

IDC 7

MRC 13

MRC 14

IDC 8

MRC 15

3

BSE-316 Pedagogy of English (Professional) GEC 12 3

3

3

3

2

3

14

Course Title Credit HoursNature

Semester 6

Course Code

BSE-421

BSE-422

BSE-423

BSE-424

BSE-425

Total

Teaching Methods of Prophet (PBUH) II (Professional)

Pedagogy of Mathematics (Professional)

Educational Research (Professional)

Managing Classes (Professional)

Methods of Teaching Maths (Professional)

Comparative Education (Professional)

MRC 16

MRC 17

IDC 9

MRC 

IDC 10

MRC 19

3

3

3

3

3

3

15

Course Title Credit HoursNature

Semester 7



A student must complete 144 credit hours, including a Capstone Project/

Thesis of 6 credit hours, with a minimum CGPA of 2 (or as per university 

policy) and within a maximum duration of 6 years to be awarded the 

Bachelor of Science in Islamic Studies degree.

Obtain complete details regarding the program, eligibility criteria, 
aptitude test, interview procedures, document submission 
requirements, and important dates

Complete the Online Admission Application Form 

(www.agu.edu.pk/apply-now) for the program of your choice.

Step 2: Fill Out the Online Application

Degree Requirements

• Total Credit Hours: 144

• Capstone Project: 6 credit hours

• Internship: 3 credit hours

• Program Duration: 4 years (can be extended to 6 years)

Program Summary

HOW TO APPLY

Course Code

BSE-426

BSE-427

BSE-428

Total

Teaching Practice 

Critical Thinking (Content)

Supervised School Experience / Observations (Content)

Research II

MRC 20

MRC 21

MRC 22

IDC 11

15

2

2

2

20

Course Title Credit HoursNature

Semester 8

Scheme of Studies

Compulsory Courses: 7 courses (21 credit hours)

Professional Courses: 17 courses (51 credit hours)

Foundation Courses: 8 courses (24 credit hours)

Content Courses: 9 courses (26 credit hours)

Interdisciplinary Courses: 3 courses (9 credit hours)

Teaching Practice: 14 credit hours

or



Apply Now:
 

 www.agu.edu.pk/apply-now

For eligibility criteria, fees, and other admission-related information, please visit our 
website at www.agu.edu.pk, contact our admissions team at admissions@agu.edu.pk, 
or reach out via WhatsApp at 0317-1774736 / 0317-1774724.

www.agu.edu.pk
Plot # AS-V6, Sector V, Shahrah
Mullah Jevan, Ahsanabad, Karachi

/alghazaliuniversity 

/alghazaliuniversity 

@alghazaliuniversity 

0317-1774736

0317-1774724
admissions@agu.edu.pk 

Share high-resolution scanned copies of the required supporting documents 
in a single PDF file to the following email address: admissions@agu.edu.pk 
(Please ensure that the attachment does not exceed 20 MB.)

Engage in multilingual (Arabic, Urdu & English) translation projects

After depositing the fee, send a scanned copy of the deposit slip 
via email, including your Name, CNIC Number, and the Program 
Name in the email subject line.

Keep your Email ID, Mobile Number, and WhatsApp active for important 
updates and guidelines shared by the AGU Admissions team regarding 
the next steps in the process

A/C Title: ONE NATION FOUNDATION

Account No: 3511 3010 0000 1287

Bank: FAYSAL BANK LIMITED

IBAN: PK66 FAYS 3511 3010 0000 1287

 Step 5: Stay Updated

Step 3: Submit Documents

Degree Requirements


