



WHO WE ARE

Al Ghazali University offers a unique blend of traditional and contemporary education, providing students with a well-rounded learning experience that combines the best of both worlds. As an institution, AGU seeks to realign the core value of research and development to produce highly competent scholars of Islam in a variety of disciplines. Our curriculum and teaching pedagogies are designed to meet the futuristic goals of the Ummah at large.

Our Vision

Our vision is to cultivate leaders who can address the unmet challenges of the Ummah, the world, and humanity, while remaining true to the Islamic scholarly tradition and producing intellectual, divine and faith-based leaders.

Our Mission

Our mission is to establish an institute of excellence that offers a unique blend of traditional and contemporary education, providing students with a well-rounded learning experience that combines the best of both worlds.

The AGU Advantage

- Renowned faculty with expertise in Islamic studies & modern fields
- Innovative curriculum integrating modern media discourse
- Student-centered, active learning approach
- Real-world insights through academic visits and internship placements
- Personalized mentorship for career success
- Foundation & English Bridge Programs designed to ensure a strong academic foundation



BACHELOR OF EDUCATION (B.ED.)

(Program Brochure)

B.ED PROGRAM OVERVIEW

The Bachelor in Education programs at Al Ghazali University distinctively aims to nurture scholars capable of undertaking leadership roles in academia amid the Al revolution. It further envisions a significant transformative innovation in the existing education system and a revival of the true spirit of disruptive innovation that education is meant to bring about, and that originates from/dates back to the Seerah's times.

THE CURRICULUM & PEDAGOGY ARE DESIGNED SPECIFICALLY TO:

- ✓ Nurture the ideal attributes and traits of a Muslim education and learner; and infuse the learning spirit needed to realize the full potential of our nation.
- ✓ Revive the Prophet Muhammad's (P.B.U.H.) immersive approach to teaching and learning
- ✓ Develop educators who can leverage Generative AI to enhance teaching and learning
- ✓ Provide educators with relevant research and teaching aids and resources so they may improve their students' academic performance.

DETAILS OF THE THREE PROGRAMS OFFERED ARE AS FOLLOWS:

1) BACHELOR IN EDUCATION (B. ED) (HONORS):

Four-year (8 semesters) 144 credit hours;

Eligibility:

Intermediate (any group)/A-levels with at least 50% marks

2) B. ED (HONORS):

2.5 Year; Credit Hours: 90;

Eligibility Criteria:

BA / BS/ BSc. / B. Com or equivalent degree (14 years of education) with minimum 50%/ 2.00 CGPA Division from a university recognized by HEC

3) B. ED (HONORS) 1.5 YEAR:

Credit Hours: 54:

Eligibility Criteria:

16-years of Education (MA, MSc., M. Com or equivalent)

in any discipline: 50%/2.00 CGPA

Program Key Highlights:

- Integrated curriculum combining academic excellence with Islamic values.
- Inspired by the Seerah's immersive teaching and learning approach.
- Training educators to leverage Al and emerging technologies.
- Focus on leadership development and ethical teaching practices.
- Comprehensive support with modern teaching resources and research opportunities.
- Emphasis on lifelong learning and personal growth.
- Promotes community service and social responsibility.
- Prepares educators to address global challenges with cultural relevance.
- Dedicated to nurturing well-rounded and compassionate educators.

Program Structure:

The BS Education program spans eight semesters with a mix of general education, major-required, and interdisciplinary courses. Students will also complete an internship and a capstone project to enhance their practical and research skills.

Total Credit Hours: 144

Capstone Project: 6 credit hours

Semester-wise Course Breakdown for BS Islamic Studies

Semester 1

Course Code	Course Title	Nature	Credit Hours
GEC-1.1	Introduction to arts and humanities	GEC 1	2
GEC-1.2	Functional English (Compulsory)	GEC 2	3
BSE-101	Educational Psychology (Foundation)	IDC 1	3
IDC- A1	Communication Skill (Compulsory)	IDC 2	3
BSE-102	Development of Education in Pakistan (Content Course)	MRC 1	3
BSE-103	Islamic studies (Compulsory)	MRC 2	3
Total			15

Semester 2

Course Code	Course Title	Nature	Credit Hours
GEC-1.3	General Sciences (Content)	GEC 3	3
GEC-1.4	General Methods of Teaching (Foundation)	GEC 4	2
GEC-1.5	Methametics-I	GEC 5	3
GEC-1.6	Instructional and Communication Technology (ICT) in Education (Professional)	IDC 3	3
BSE-104	Foundations of Education (Foundation)	IDC 4	3
BSE-105	Computer Literacy (Compulsory)	MRC 3	3
Total			17

Semester 3

Course Code	Course Title	Nature	Credit Hours
BSE-206	Teaching Methods of Prophet (PBUH) I (Professional)	IDC 5	3
BSE-207	Curriculum Development for Gen Alpha (Foundation)	MRC 4	3
BSE-208	English-III (Technical Writing & presentation skills) (Compulsory)	MRC 5	3
BSE-209	Generative AI to enhance teaching and learning (Professional)	MRC 6	3
GEC-2.7	Pakistan Studies (Compulsory)	MRC 7	2
GEC-2.8	School, Community and Teacher (Foundation)	MRC 8	2
Total			14

Semester 4

Course Code	Course Title	Nature	Credit Hours
IDC-A2	Philosophy	GEC 8	3
BSE- 210	Contemporary Trends and Issues in Education (Professional)	GEC 9	3
	Inclusive Education (Content)	GEC 10	3
BSE-211	Educational Leadership and Management (Content)	MRC 6	3
GEC-2.9	Holistic methods of Teaching and Learning (Professional)	MRC 7	3
GEC-2.9	Teaching of Urdu/ Regional Languages (Professional)	MRC 8	2
Total			17

Semester 5

Course Code	Course Title	Nature	Credit Hours
IDC-A3	Introduction to Economics	GEC 11	3
IDC-A4	Understanding Quran	IDC 6	3
BSE-312	Introduction to Guidance and Counseling (Professional)	MRC 9	3
BSE-313	Developing Digital Content (Professional)	MRC 10	3
BSE-314	Teaching Learning Strategies and Reflective	MRC 11	3
BSE-315	Child Development (Foundation)	MRC 11	3
Total			15

Semester 6

Course Code	Course Title	Nature	Credit Hours
BSE-316	Pedagogy of English (Professional)	GEC 12	3
BSE-317	Classroom Assessment (Foundation)	GEC 12	3
BSE-318	Ideology and Constitution of Pakistan	IDC 7	3
BSE-319	School Management (Professional)	MRC 13	3
BSE-320	Methods of Teaching Islamic Studies (Professional)	MRC 14	3
GEC-3.10	Arabic I in lieu of Urdu / Regional Languages (Content)	IDC 8	2
GEC-3.11	Integrating Technology into Teaching (Foundation)II	MRC 15	3
Total			14

Semester 7

Course Code	Course Title	Nature	Credit Hours
BSE-421	Teaching Methods of Prophet (PBUH) II (Professional)	MRC 16	3
BSE-422	Pedagogy of Mathematics (Professional)	MRC 17	3
BSE-423	Educational Research (Professional)	IDC 9	3
BSE-424	Managing Classes (Professional)	MRC	3
BSE-425	Comparative Education (Professional)	IDC 10	3
	Methods of Teaching Maths (Professional)	MRC 19	3
Total			15

Semester 8

Course Code	Course Title	Nature	Credit Hours
BSE-426	Teaching Practice	MRC 20	15
	Critical Thinking (Content)	MRC 21	2
BSE-427	Supervised School Experience / Observations (Content)	MRC 22	2
BSE-428	Research II	IDC 11	2
Total			20

Program Summary

Total Credit Hours: 144

Capstone Project: 6 credit hours

Internship: 3 credit hours

Program Duration: 4 years (can be extended to 6 years)



Scheme of Studies

Compulsory Courses: 7 courses (21 credit hours)
Professional Courses: 17 courses (51 credit hours)
Foundation Courses: 8 courses (24 credit hours)
Content Courses: 9 courses (26 credit hours)
Interdisciplinary Courses: 3 courses (9 credit hours)
Teaching Practice: 14 credit hours

Degree Requirements

A student must complete 144 credit hours, including a Capstone Project/ Thesis of 6 credit hours, with a minimum CGPA of 2 (or as per university policy) and within a maximum duration of 6 years to be awarded the Bachelor of Science in Islamic Studies degree.

HOW TO APPLY

Obtain complete details regarding the program, eligibility criteria, aptitude test, interview procedures, document submission requirements, and important dates

Step 2: Fill Out the Online Application

Complete the Online Admission Application Form (www.agu.edu.pk/apply-now) for the program of your choice.

Step 3: Submit Documents

Share high-resolution scanned copies of the required supporting documents in a single PDF file to the following email address: admissions@agu.edu.pk (Please ensure that the attachment does not exceed 20 MB.)

Degree Requirements

Engage in multilingual (Arabic, Urdu & English) translation projects

A/C Title: ONE NATION FOUNDATION Account No: 3511 3010 0000 1287

Bank: FAYSAL BANK LIMITED

IBAN: PK66 FAYS 3511 3010 0000 1287

After depositing the fee, send a scanned copy of the deposit slip via email, including your Name, CNIC Number, and the Program Name in the email subject line.

Step 5: Stay Updated

Keep your Email ID, Mobile Number, and WhatsApp active for important updates and guidelines shared by the AGU Admissions team regarding the next steps in the process

Apply Now: www.agu.edu.pk/apply-now

For eligibility criteria, fees, and other admission-related information, please visit our website at www.agu.edu.pk, contact our admissions team at admissions@agu.edu.pk, or reach out via WhatsApp at 0317-1774736 / 0317-1774724.